

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5177 of 2010

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (NARMADA PROJECT)

Versus

PATEL SHASHIKANTH SHAMALBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MRS KALPANA K RAVAL(1046) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 29/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Ayush Bhandari for learned advocate Ms. Kalpana K. Raval for the Appellant seeks time to procure paper-book from the Registry.

Stand over to 5.8.2024.

MANISH MISHRA

(D. M. DESAI,J)