

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5177 of 2010

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (NARMADA PROJECT)

Versus

PATEL SHASHIKANTH SHAMALBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR NIKUNT K RAVAL(5558) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MRS KALPANA K RAVAL(1046) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 04/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out twice, learned counsel appearing for the sides are not present nor any request is made on their behalf for an adjournment. Hence, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to **3rd November 2025**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL