

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5177 of 2010

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (NARMADA PROJECT)

Versus

PATEL SHASHIKANTH SHAMALBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

Date : 16/03/2026

ORDER

Issue **Notice** to the Executive Engineer, Narmada Project, Vadodara.

Learned Senior Civil Court, Vadodara is directed to serve this process. Stand over to **23.04.2026**.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj