

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 5177 of 2010

=====

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (NARMADA PROJECT)

Versus

PATEL SHASHIKANTH SHAMALBHAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 23/04/2026

ORDER

The matter is listed on board various times. Though advocate notice is served to the appellant, the appellant has remained absent either through himself or represented by any advocate. Hence, it appears that the appellant is not interested in prosecuting the matter any further. Under the circumstances, present First Appeal stands dismissed for want of prosecution.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE